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ACEC/ODOT TRAINING SUBCOMMITTEE CONTACT 
LIST 

 
 
ODOT Members ACEC Members 

Bethany Veil – Co-chair 
Sr. Urban Design Engineer 
Engineering & Technical Services Branch 
503-586-8750 
Bethany.VEIL@odot.oregon.gov 

Molly Davis – Co-chair 
David Evans & Associates 
Project Manager 
503-499-0375 
mdavis@deainc.com 

Tana Libby-Hewlett 
Sr. Program Coordinator 
Communications 
503-302-9451 
Tana.LIBBY_HEWLETT@odot.oregon.gov 

Joshua Brooking 
Mott MacDonald 
Project Manager 
503-621-5709 
Joshua.Brooking@mottmac.com 

Kris Scott 
Transportation Project Manager  
Street Improvement Project Development 
503-428-4435 
Kris.SCOTT@odot.oregon.gov 

Matt Hoffman 
KPFF 
Project Engineer 
503-227-3251 
Matt.Hoffman@kpff.com 

Derryl James 
Sr. Roadway Engineer 
Region 2 
971-239-2784 
Derryl.D.JAMES@odot.oregon.gov 

Nick Robertson 
DOWL 
Project Manager 
503-634-2020 
NRobertson@dowl.com 

Beth Sell 
Sr. Training Coordinator 
Engineering & Technical Services Branch 
503-302-5171 
Beth.SELL@odot.oregon.gov 

Monica Leal 
Global Transportation Engineering 
Principal 
503-488-5768 
Monica.Leal@globaltranseng.com 

 


